05-16-2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

08 Q

103503350

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Steve Heroux	Name: HIP Innovations, LLC
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 350 Pioneer Drive
Execution Date(s) 4/24/2008	-
Assignment Merger	0.77
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Williston
Joint Research Agreement	State: VT
Government Interest Assignment	7:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 05495
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one
Name: HIP Innovations, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 Pioneer Drive	Enclosed
Street Address. 330 Figures Blive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Williston	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: VT Zip: 05495	Expiration Date
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	05/15/2008 NJAMA1 00000028 2930773
9. Signature:	61 FC:8821 4/24/2008 44.99 0
Signature	Date
Steve Heroux	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Steve Heroux, also known as Steve G. Heroux, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to HIP Innovations, LLC, a Vermont limited liability corporation, of 350 Pioneer Drive, Williston, Vermont 05495, its successors, assigns and legal representatives collectively (the ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest in and for the United State of America, in and to the new design patent application entitled Collapsible Over the Door Rack being filed today.

And all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR

Date

State of Vermont County of Chittenden

On this the 24th day of April, 2008, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Steve Heroux, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Katheyn Lampron, Notary Public

My commission expires: February 10, 2011

RECORDED: 05/08/2008

PATENT REEL: 020967 FRAME: 0114